## Appenx Architectural Signage Warranty

Appenx, Inc. warrants its products to be free from defects in material and workmanship from the date of shipment for a period of one year, when the products are installed and used in accordance with the company's published instructions. The Company's obligation and the purchaser's remedy pursuant to the foregoing warranty are limited as follows: to repair or replace, at the Company's option, products which prove to be defective within the warranty period. The Company may request the return of the defective product. Replacement or repaired product will be returned to the purchaser at the Company's expense. Purchasers may be required to establish that the product was installed according to the Company's specifications and that the claim is within the warranty period by producing the invoice for the product or such other evidence as may be reasonably satisfactory to the Company.

Extended Warranty: Appenx, Inc. Warrants the face surface of its Outsert® Modular Signage ADA/Tactile tiles not to peel, crack, wear or fade for the life of the product when the products are installed and used in accordance with the Company's published instructions. This warranty is specifically for and limited to the Outsert<sup>®</sup> Modular Signage, ADA/Tactile tiles (A, B, Y & Z series, does not include Outsert<sup>®</sup> Non-Modular Signage ADA/Tactile signs). The Company's obligation and the purchaser's remedy pursuant to the foregoing warranty are limited as follows: to repair or replace, at the Company's option, the tactile tile for the cost of our published, minimum order shipping charge.

The Company will not be held liable for the removal or the installation of the tile(s) under this warranty.

Send to: Appenx, Inc. Attn: Extended Warranty Dept. 1730 Lincoln Ave. Holland, MI 49423

THERE ARE NO OTHER WARRANTIES EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY SET FORTH ABOVE, EITHER EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED.

